
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4432
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000
STATUS OF KHURDA BOLANGIR NATIONAL HIGHWAY
SANGEETA KUMARI SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the Khurda - Bolangir National Highway keeping in view the priority to be given to the development of the KBK (Kalahandi-Bolangir-Koraput) area; and

(b) the time by which the above project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) The road from Khurda to Bolangir is not a National Highway, therefore the development of this road is not the responsibility of this Ministry.

(b) Does not arise.
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